Shri Parshvanath Jinendray Namah



Mandir Opening and Manstambh Pratishtha September 9 - 10, 2023

14901 Murdock Street, Chantilly, VA 20151

International Digambar Jain Organization (IDJO)

Invites you and your family to celebrate

Mandir Opening and Manstambh Pratishtha

of Shri 1008 Bhagwan Parshvanathji

With Blessings of **Muni Shri Pramansagarji Maharaj** Disciple of Acharua Shri Viduasagarii Mahar

(Disciple of Acharya Shri Vidyasagarji Maharaj)

&

Under Guidance of Brahmachari Abhay Bhaiyaji and Pandit Mahesh Kumar Jain

Shri Digambar Jain Temple of Northern Virginia Mandir Opening and Manstambh Pratistha

With immense pleasure, International Digambar Jain Organization (IDJO) cordially invite all our patrons, their friends, and families to a very auspicious event of Mandir Opening and Manstambh Pratistha at Digambar Jain Temple in Chantilly, Virginia, USA on September 9th and September 10th, 2023.

The Panch Kalyanak Pratistha rituals for all murtis were performed by Pratisthacharya Brahmachari Abhay Bhaiyaji under the guidance of Shri Pramansagarji maharaj in India and subsequent Vedi Pratistha was performed here from August 5th through August 7th, 2022.

Since then, we have finished construction of 33 feet tall Manstambh in front of the temple. According to Adi Purana and Tiloyapannati, a huge manastambha stands in front of the Samavasarana (divine preaching hall) of the tirthankaras, indicating those entering a Samavasarana to shed their pride. Our Manstambh will guide us to shed our pride and ego before entering the temple. Pandit Mahesh Kumar Jain will perform Manstambh Shuddhi, install Parshwanathji murtis on Manstambh (total four – one facing each direction) and perform poojan on September 10th, 2023.

Mulnayak Shri Parshwanathji Shri Chandraprabhuji Shri Shantinathji Shri Adinathji (chalit) Shri Mahavirji (chalit)

A few unique distinctions of our temple:

- First Shikarbhandhi Digambar Jain Temple in Washington DC area
- All idols have undergone Pran Pratishtha rituals in India by Muni Pramansaragji
- Unique 33 feet tall Manstambh with 4 Pran Pratistith idols



Pratishtha Mangalik Program Schedule

14901 Murdock Street, Chantilly, VA 20151

Day 1 – Saturday, September 9, 2023		
7:30 - 8:00AM	Breakfast	
8:00AM - 12:00PM	Dhwaja Rohan Mandir Opening Ceremony Abhishek, Puja Yag Mandal Vidhan	
12:00 - 1:00PM	Lunch	
5:00 - 9:00PM Chinmaya Mission	Cultural program, Bolis & Dinner	

D_{a-2}	Sundar	, September	10 9097
Dav 2	– Sunuav	, September	10, 2020
•		/ I	

7:30 - 8:00AM	Breakfast
8:00AM - 1:00PM	Ghat Yatra
	Vedi Shuddhi
	Manstambh Shuddhi
	Abhishek, Shantidhara, Puja
	Manstambh Bhagwan Virajman
	Manstambh Poojan,
	Havan
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	Lunch

Please RSVP at

https://www.eventcreate.com/e/pratishtha



PRATISHTHA COMMITTEES

Chairman Atul Jain

Vice Chairman Indravadan Shah

Communication Rushina Vipani

Construction Durlabh Jain

Cultural Shailendra Jain

Finance Atul K. Jain Rashmi Jain

Hospitality Priti Jain

Religious Sanjiv Shah Vijay Shah

Site Preparedness Chirag Shah

Technology Praduman Jain Neeta Jain International Digambar Jain Organization is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization focused on promoting and preserving the triumvirate (God/ Teacher/Scriptures) practices of the Jain religion for current and future generations of Jainism followers in the Washington DC Metro area - WMA.

Founding president Late Narendra Jain and Smt. Sushila Jain visualized constructing a Digambar Jain temple to fulfill the needs of growing Digambar Jain community in Northern Virginia and Washington DC Metropolitan area. With blessings from Jain Niryapak muni Sudhasagarji Maharaj and support from the IDJO community, the temple project began in 2016 to fulfill that dream of Shikharbandhi Digamgar Jain temple.

Your generous support and donation to complete the project is greatly appreciated.

To donate, visit https://idjo.org/donate/





IDJO request your presence and active participation with devotion for this occasion.

Contact Information

Priti Jain 703.587.9394 Rushina Vipani 703.591.2125 Email: info@idjo.org Website: <u>www.idjo.org/pratishta/</u>

